TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM573216

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WWRD UNITED KINGDOM, LTD		09/02/2019	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FISKARS UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	WEDGWOOD DRIVE	
City:	BARLASTON, STOKE ON TRENT	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	ST12 9ER	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1562086	WATERFORD CRYSTAL
Registration Number:	1562118	WATERFORD CRYSTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9148219072

tmdocket@leasonellis.com Email:

LEASON ELLIS LLP C/O KARIN SEGALL **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS,, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10718/811867-000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KARIN SEGALL C/O LEASON ELLIS LLP Name: Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin Segall
SIGNATURE:	/karin segall/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0663

900546175

DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0664

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 04/23/2020